Equity Tax Factor

Recommended  Weighted Rate of Return on Equity -

Accounting Schedule:03

Sponsor: Keith Foster

Page: 1 of 1

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Horseshoe Bend Sewer

SR-2013-0459 - Revised 2/3/14

Test Year Ending  06/30/2013

Capital Structure Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E

Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted

Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $658,892 25.00% 13.89% 3.473%

2 Other Security-Non Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $1,976,675 75.00% 5.00% 3.750%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $2,635,567 100.00%  7.223%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Accounting Schedule:04

Sponsor: Shana Atkinson

Page: 1 of 1

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Horseshoe Bend Sewer

SR-2013-0459 - Revised 2/3/14

Test Year Ending  06/30/2013

Plant In Service - Sewer

A B C D E F G

Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $22,970 27.77% $6,379

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $22,970 $0 $6,379

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 350.000 Land & Land Rights $5,985 27.77% $1,662

6 351.000 Structures & Improvements $4,650 100.00% $4,650

7 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $10,635 $0 $6,312

8 COLLECTION PLANT

9 352.110 Collection Sewers - Force - HB $349,949 P-9 $59,774 100.00% $409,723

10 352.210 Collection Sewers - Gravity - HB $164,187 P-10 $207,341 100.00% $371,528

11 353.100 Services to Customers HB $80,963 100.00% $80,963

12 354.100 Flow Measuring Devices HB $30,747 P-12 -$5,993 100.00% $24,754

13 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $625,846 $261,122 $886,968

14 PUMPING PLANT

15 362.100 Receiving Wells and Pump Pits HB $10,861 P-15 $76,866 100.00% $87,727

16 363.100 Pumping Equipment HB $497,402 P-16 -$312,466 100.00% $184,936

17 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $508,263 -$235,600 $272,663

18 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

19 372.100 Treatment and Disposal Equipment (Lodge,

RC, Char, Bhawk) - HB

$1,188,597 P-19 -$318,344 100.00% $870,253

20 372.110 Grandview Treatment Plant - HB $40,932 100.00% $40,932

21 372.120 Palisades Point Treatment Plant - HB $7,437 100.00% $7,437

22 372.130 Maywood Condo Treatment Plant - HB $1,378 P-22 $812 100.00% $2,190

23 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $1,238,344 -$317,532 $920,812

24 GENERAL PLANT

25 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $11,172 15.89% $1,775

26 391.100 Office Electronic Equipment $14,917 15.89% $2,370

27 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $10,579 27.77% $2,938

28 392.100 Transportation Equipment - Pump Truck $36,520 27.77% $10,142

29 392.200 Transportation Equipment - Sierra Truck $19,703 15.89% $3,131

30 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $6,727 15.89% $1,069

31 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $1,284 27.77% $357

32 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - Company Owned $11,523 27.77% $3,200

33 397.000 Communication Equipment $6,596 100.00% $6,596

[…]

21 372.120 Palisades Point Treatment Plant - HB $7,437 5.00% $372

22 372.130 Maywood Condo Treatment Plant - HB $2,190 5.00% $110

23 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $920,812 $46,042

24 GENERAL PLANT

25 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $1,775 5.00% $89

26 391.100 Office Electronic Equipment $2,370 14.30% $339

27 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $2,938 0.00% $0

28 392.100 Transportation Equipment - Pump Truck $10,142 5.30% $538

29 392.200 Transportation Equipment - Sierra Truck $3,131 13.00% $407

30 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $1,069 5.00% $53

31 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $357 5.00% $18

32 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - Company Owned $3,200 6.70% $214

33 397.000 Communication Equipment $6,596 6.70% $442

34 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $31,577 $2,100

35 Total Depreciation $2,124,711 $88,392

Accounting Schedule:06

Sponsor: Ashley Sarver

Page: 1 of 1

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Horseshoe Bend Sewer

SR-2013-0459 - Revised 2/3/14

Test Year Ending  06/30/2013

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Sewer

A B C  D E F G

Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

4 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

5 350.000 Land & Land Rights $0 100.00% $0

6 351.000 Structures & Improvements $1,263 100.00% $1,263

7 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $1,263 $0 $1,263

8 COLLECTION PLANT

9 352.110 Collection Sewers - Force - HB $31,071 R-9 $14,794 100.00% $45,865

10 352.210 Collection Sewers - Gravity - HB $46,628 R-10 $51,317 100.00% $97,945

11 353.100 Services to Customers HB $11,550 100.00% $11,550

12 354.100 Flow Measuring Devices HB $2,950 R-12 -$2,373 100.00% $577

13 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $92,199 $63,738 $155,937

14 PUMPING PLANT

15 362.100 Receiving Wells and Pump Pits HB $1,561 R-15 $18,624 100.00% $20,185

16 363.100 Pumping Equipment HB $376,733 R-16 -$318,995 100.00% $57,738

17 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $378,294 -$300,371 $77,923

18 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

19 372.100 Treatment and Disposal Equipment (Lodge,

RC, Char, Bhawk) - HB

$610,983 R-19 -$74,015 100.00% $536,968

20 372.110 Grandview Treatment Plant - HB $1,842 100.00% $1,842

21 372.120 Palisades Point Treatment Plant - HB $527 100.00% $527

22 372.130 Maywood Condo Treatment Plant - HB $62 100.00% $62

23 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $613,414 -$74,015 $539,399

24 GENERAL PLANT

25 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $7,453 15.89% $1,184

26 391.100 Office Electronic Equipment $6,894 15.89% $1,095

27 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $30,006 27.77% $8,333

28 392.100 Transportation Equipment - Pump Truck $26,076 27.77% $7,241

29 392.200 Transportation Equipment - Sierra Truck $10,664 15.89% $1,695

30 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $4,336 15.89% $689

31 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $886 27.77% $246

32 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - Company Owned $6,580 27.77% $1,827

33 397.000 Communication Equipment $1,271 100.00% $1,271

34 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $94,166 $0 $23,582